COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2023 Full-term
FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE - Scooba Campus

If class meets at  If class meets on this day: = Final Exam will be on this day: Beginning Time  Ending Time
this time:
8:00 a.m. M, W, MW, M-W, M-Th Monday, Dec. 4 8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m. M, MW, M-W, M-Th Monday, Dec. 4 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m. M, W, MW, M-W, M-Th Wednesday, Dec. 6 8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.
12]:-:3(?0[)5%.0" M, MW, M-W Wednesday, Dec. 6 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m. MW, M-W, M-Th Monday, Dec. 4 3:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.
If class meetsat  If class meets on this day: = Final Exam will be on this day: Beginning Time  Ending Time
this time:
8:00 a.m. Tu, Th, TuTh Tuesday, Dec. 5 8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m. Tu, Th, TuTh Tuesday, Dec. 5 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m. Tu, TuTh Thursday, Dec. 7 8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m. Th Thursday, Dec. 7 10:15 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
1:00 p.m. Tu, TuTh Thursday, Dec. 7 1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m.
5:3?;;3:30 M, Tu, W, Th Last day of class 6:00 p.m. 8:00 p.m.

It is imperative that there be NO DEVIATIONS from this schedule without
permission. Any emergency must be referred to the Dean of Instruction.

Legend for days:
Tu: Tuesday Only
Th: Thursday Only
TuTh: Tuesday & Thursday
F: Friday

M: Monday Only

W: Wednesday Only

MW: Mon & Wed

M-W: Monday-Wednesday
M-Th: Mon-Thursday

The deadline for entering grades for full-term classes will be Monday,
December 11t by 10:00 a.m.; however, please enter grades for each section
after you finish them, if possible.
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2023 Intensive-term I Campus
FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE - SC

If class meets at  If class meets on this day: Final Exam will be on Beginning Time Ending Time
this time: this day:
8:00 a.m. M—Th Tuesday, Oct. 3 8:00 a.m. 9:15a.m.
9:30 a.m. M—Th Tuesday, Oct. 3 9:30 a.m. 10:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m. M—Th Tuesday, Oct. 3 11:00 a.m. 12:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m. M, Tu,W,Th Wednesday, Oct. 4 3:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.
6:15 p.m. Tu Last Day of Class 6:15 p.m. 8:15 p.m.

It is imperative that there be NO DEVIATIONS from this schedule without
permission. Any emergency must be referred to the Dean of Instruction

Legend for days:

M: Monday Only Tu: Tuesday Only

W: Wednesday Only Th: Thursday Only

MW: Mon & Wed TuTh: Tuesday & Thursday
M-W: Monday-Wednesday F: Friday

M-Th: Mon-Thursday

The deadline for entering grades for full-term classes will be Thursday,
October 5" by 10:00 a.m.; however, please enter grades for each section after
you finish them, if possible.




If class meets at

this time:

8:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Fall 2023 Intensive-term II Campus
FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE - SC

M —Th
M —Th
M—Th
M—Th
M, W

It is imperative that there be NO DEVIATIONS from this schedule without

If class meets on this day:

Final Exam will be on

this day:
Monday, Dec. 4
Monday, Dec. 4
Monday, Dec. 4
Tuesday, Dec. 5

Last day of class

Beginning Time

8:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

permission. Any emergency must be referred to the Dean of Instruction

M: Monday Only

W: Wednesday Only

MW: Mon & Wed

M-W: Monday-Wednesday
M-Th: Mon-Thursday

The deadline for entering grades for full-term classes will be Monday,
December 11t by 10:00 a.m.; however, please enter grades for each section
after you finish them, if possible.

Legend for days:

Tu: Tuesday Only
Th: Thursday Only

TuTh: Tuesday & Thursday

F: Friday

Ending Time

9:15a.m.
10:45 a.m.
12:15 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
8:15 p.m.



