

Fall 2023 Full-term FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE - Scooba Campus

If class meets at this time:	If class meets on this day:	Final Exam will be on this day: Beginning Time		Ending Time
8:00 a.m.	M, W, MW, M-W, M-Th	Monday, Dec. 4	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.	M, MW, M-W, M-Th	Monday, Dec. 4	1:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.	M, W, MW, M-W, M-Th	Wednesday, Dec. 6	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m. or 1:00 p.m.	M, MW, M-W	Wednesday, Dec. 6	1:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.	MW, M-W, M-Th	Monday, Dec. 4	3:30 p.m.	5:30 p.m.
If class meets at this time:	If class meets on this day:	Final Exam will be on this day:	Beginning Time	Ending Time
8:00 a.m.	Tu, Th, TuTh	Tuesday, Dec. 5	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.	Tu, Th, TuTh	Tuesday, Dec. 5	1:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.	Tu, TuTh	Thursday, Dec. 7	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.	Th	Thursday, Dec. 7	10:15 a.m.	12:15 p.m.
1:00 p.m.	Tu, TuTh	Thursday, Dec. 7	1:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.
5:30 or 6:30 (p.m.)	M, Tu, W, Th	Last day of class	6:00 p.m.	8:00 p.m.

It is imperative that there be NO DEVIATIONS from this schedule without permission. Any emergency must be referred to the Dean of Instruction.

Legend for days:

M: Monday Only W: Wednesday Only MW: Mon & Wed

M-W: Monday-Wednesday

M-Th: Mon-Thursday

Tu: Tuesday Only
Th: Thursday Only

TuTh: Tuesday & Thursday

F: Friday

The deadline for entering grades for full-term classes will be Monday, December 11th by 10:00 a.m.; however, please enter grades for each section after you finish them, if possible.



Fall 2023 Intensive-term I Campus FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE – SC

If class meets at this time:	If class meets on this day:	Final Exam will be on this day:	Beginning Time	Ending Time
8:00 a.m.	M – Th	Tuesday, Oct. 3	8:00 a.m.	9:15 a.m.
9:30 a.m.	M – Th	Tuesday, Oct. 3	9:30 a.m.	10:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.	M – Th	Tuesday, Oct. 3	11:00 a.m.	12:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.	M,Tu,W,Th	Wednesday, Oct. 4	3:30 p.m.	5:30 p.m.
6:15 p.m.	Tu	Last Day of Class	6:15 p.m.	8:15 p.m.

It is imperative that there be NO DEVIATIONS from this schedule without permission. Any emergency must be referred to the Dean of Instruction

Legend for days:

M: Monday Only
W: Wednesday Only
Th: Thursday Only
Th: Thursday Only

MW: Mon & Wed TuTh: Tuesday & Thursday

M-W: Monday-Wednesday F: Friday M-Th: Mon-Thursday

The deadline for entering grades for full-term classes will be Thursday, October 5th by 10:00 a.m.; however, please enter grades for each section after you finish them, if possible.





Fall 2023 Intensive-term II Campus FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE – SC

If class meets at this time:	If class meets on this day:	Final Exam will be on this day:	Beginning Time	Ending Time
8:00 a.m.	M – Th	Monday, Dec. 4	8:00 a.m.	9:15 a.m.
9:30 a.m.	M – Th	Monday, Dec. 4	9:30 a.m.	10:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.	M-Th	Monday, Dec. 4	11:00 a.m.	12:15 p.m.
1:00 p.m.	M-Th	Tuesday, Dec. 5	1:00 p.m.	2:15 p.m.
6:15 p.m.	M, W	Last day of class	6:15 p.m.	8:15 p.m.

It is imperative that there be NO DEVIATIONS from this schedule without permission. Any emergency must be referred to the Dean of Instruction

Legend for days:

M: Monday Only W: Wednesday Only MW: Mon & Wed

M-W: Monday-Wednesday

M-Th: Mon-Thursday

Tu: Tuesday Only
Th: Thursday Only

TuTh: Tuesday & Thursday

F: Friday

The deadline for entering grades for full-term classes will be Monday, December 11th by 10:00 a.m.; however, please enter grades for each section after you finish them, if possible.

